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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU484 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 19 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2364.65 31.15 2.41 33.56 54.00 20.44 Vertical PASS 

2 9367.05 40.92 2.25 43.17 54.00 10.83 Vertical PASS 

3 17997.67 32.85 14.02 46.87 54.00 7.13 Vertical PASS 

4 1945.00 39.00 1.73 40.73 68.20 27.47 Vertical PASS 

5 14322.88 40.86 9.31 50.17 68.20 18.03 Vertical PASS 

6 17844.33 39.22 13.87 53.09 74.00 20.91 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU996 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6865 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2280.30 31.65 2.00 33.65 54.00 20.35 Horizontal PASS 

2 6902.05 45.52 18.67 64.19 - - Horizontal NA 

3 11864.46 35.96 5.23 41.19 54.00 12.81 Horizontal PASS 

4 17862.00 33.15 13.81 46.96 54.00 7.04 Horizontal PASS 

5 1956.90 39.22 1.71 40.93 68.20 27.27 Horizontal PASS 

6 6901.70 53.50 18.67 72.17 - - Horizontal NA 

7 14662.89 40.96 9.84 50.80 68.20 17.40 Horizontal PASS 

8 17850.00 39.56 14.02 53.58 74.00 20.42 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU996 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6865 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2267.35 31.01 2.05 33.06 54.00 20.94 Vertical PASS 

2 6899.25 54.35 18.67 73.02 - - Vertical NA 

3 9153.71 39.62 3.41 43.03 54.00 10.97 Vertical PASS 

4 17842.99 32.64 13.83 46.47 54.00 7.53 Vertical PASS 

5 2198.75 41.08 1.55 42.63 68.20 25.57 Vertical PASS 

6 6902.05 61.69 18.67 80.36 - - Vertical NA 

7 15236.24 41.13 9.19 50.32 68.20 17.88 Vertical PASS 

8 17852.66 39.47 13.98 53.45 74.00 20.55 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU996 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6545 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2251.25 31.21 2.12 33.33 54.00 20.67 Horizontal PASS 

2 6506.90 55.95 17.73 73.68 - - Horizontal NA 

3 11989.47 35.84 5.28 41.12 54.00 12.88 Horizontal PASS 

4 17992.00 32.14 13.98 46.12 54.00 7.88 Horizontal PASS 

5 1920.15 40.04 1.47 41.51 68.20 26.69 Horizontal PASS 

6 6506.55 62.53 17.73 80.26 - - Horizontal NA 

7 14675.89 41.11 9.49 50.60 68.20 17.60 Horizontal PASS 

8 17842.99 39.01 13.83 52.84 74.00 21.16 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU996 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6545 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2353.10 30.82 2.48 33.30 54.00 20.70 Vertical PASS 

2 6507.25 64.39 17.73 82.12 - - Vertical NA 

3 11604.12 35.84 5.47 41.31 54.00 12.69 Vertical PASS 

4 17995.67 32.61 14.00 46.61 54.00 7.39 Vertical PASS 

5 1920.15 39.65 1.47 41.12 68.20 27.08 Vertical PASS 

6 6506.55 71.87 17.73 89.60 - - Vertical NA 

7 14350.55 41.24 9.62 50.86 68.20 17.34 Vertical PASS 

8 17847.33 39.01 13.94 52.95 74.00 21.05 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2284.15 31.39 2.16 33.55 54.00 20.45 Horizontal PASS 

2 12015.47 36.35 5.50 41.85 54.00 12.15 Horizontal PASS 

3 17843.99 32.56 13.86 46.42 54.00 7.58 Horizontal PASS 

4 1940.45 39.21 1.62 40.83 68.20 27.37 Horizontal PASS 

5 14665.89 40.94 9.76 50.70 68.20 17.50 Horizontal PASS 

6 17859.66 39.60 13.86 53.46 74.00 20.54 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2292.90 31.28 2.15 33.43 54.00 20.57 Vertical PASS 

2 12393.15 36.94 5.90 42.84 54.00 11.16 Vertical PASS 

3 17875.00 32.57 13.60 46.17 54.00 7.83 Vertical PASS 

4 1953.75 38.84 1.65 40.49 68.20 27.71 Vertical PASS 

5 14893.90 42.18 8.47 50.65 68.20 17.55 Vertical PASS 

6 17841.66 39.80 13.79 53.59 74.00 20.41 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6185 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2261.75 31.12 2.20 33.32 54.00 20.68 Horizontal PASS 

2 12043.80 35.67 5.66 41.33 54.00 12.67 Horizontal PASS 

3 17846.66 33.16 13.93 47.09 54.00 6.91 Horizontal PASS 

4 2458.10 41.62 2.73 44.35 68.20 23.85 Horizontal PASS 

5 14345.88 41.20 9.58 50.78 68.20 17.42 Horizontal PASS 

6 17860.00 39.27 13.85 53.12 74.00 20.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6185 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2300.25 31.54 2.13 33.67 - - Vertical NA 

2 12420.81 36.16 5.58 41.74 54.00 12.26 Vertical PASS 

3 17849.66 32.21 14.01 46.22 54.00 7.78 Vertical PASS 

4 2036.70 39.78 1.37 41.15 68.20 27.05 Vertical PASS 

5 14267.21 42.63 8.08 50.71 68.20 17.49 Vertical PASS 

6 17849.33 39.11 14.00 53.11 74.00 20.89 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6345 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2360.10 31.09 2.45 33.54 54.00 20.46 Horizontal PASS 

2 12040.13 36.40 5.64 42.04 54.00 11.96 Horizontal PASS 

3 17864.33 33.01 13.78 46.79 54.00 7.21 Horizontal PASS 

4 2046.85 39.55 1.43 40.98 68.20 27.22 Horizontal PASS 

5 15053.90 41.55 8.86 50.41 68.20 17.79 Horizontal PASS 

6 17845.99 39.75 13.91 53.66 74.00 20.34 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6345 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2334.90 31.24 2.37 33.61 54.00 20.39 Vertical PASS 

2 12404.48 35.12 5.94 41.06 54.00 12.94 Vertical PASS 

3 17858.66 32.77 13.88 46.65 54.00 7.35 Vertical PASS 

4 2038.10 39.56 1.39 40.95 68.20 27.25 Vertical PASS 

5 14367.21 42.17 9.06 51.23 68.20 16.97 Vertical PASS 

6 17921.66 40.64 13.38 54.02 74.00 19.98 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6665 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 19 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2386.35 31.01 2.29 33.30 54.00 20.70 Horizontal PASS 

2 12068.14 35.84 5.43 41.27 54.00 12.73 Horizontal PASS 

3 17855.33 32.75 13.93 46.68 54.00 7.32 Horizontal PASS 

4 2198.40 40.93 1.55 42.48 68.20 25.72 Horizontal PASS 

5 14334.54 41.43 9.45 50.88 68.20 17.32 Horizontal PASS 

6 17827.99 39.73 13.43 53.16 74.00 20.84 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6665 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 19 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2322.65 31.86 2.17 34.03 54.00 19.97 Vertical PASS 

2 11596.12 35.67 5.52 41.19 54.00 12.81 Vertical PASS 

3 17985.00 32.50 13.92 46.42 54.00 7.58 Vertical PASS 

4 1924.00 39.69 1.52 41.21 68.20 26.99 Vertical PASS 

5 14363.88 41.26 9.17 50.43 68.20 17.77 Vertical PASS 

6 17939.00 39.63 13.55 53.18 74.00 20.82 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6985 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2296.05 31.43 1.97 33.40 54.00 20.60 Horizontal PASS 

2 12425.15 36.06 5.48 41.54 54.00 12.46 Horizontal PASS 

3 17848.99 32.41 13.99 46.40 54.00 7.60 Horizontal PASS 

4 1920.15 39.89 1.47 41.36 68.20 26.84 Horizontal PASS 

5 14365.55 41.54 9.11 50.65 68.20 17.55 Horizontal PASS 

6 17856.00 40.35 13.92 54.27 74.00 19.73 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6985 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2248.80 31.21 2.25 33.46 54.00 20.54 Vertical PASS 

2 6985.35 33.51 19.29 52.80 - - Vertical NA 

3 9313.71 39.80 3.01 42.81 54.00 11.19 Vertical PASS 

4 17995.33 32.22 14.00 46.22 54.00 7.78 Vertical PASS 

5 2193.85 41.62 1.57 43.19 68.20 25.01 Vertical PASS 

6 6985.00 39.31 19.29 58.60 - - Vertical NA 

7 14652.89 40.02 10.12 50.14 68.20 18.06 Vertical PASS 

8 17987.00 39.26 13.94 53.20 74.00 20.80 Vertical PASS 

 
  



 
Page 127 / 150  

Report No.: TCWA25060045707 

 
 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 
 

 

Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Right Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6825 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2285.90 31.16 1.97 33.13 54.00 20.87 Horizontal PASS 

2 6902.75 43.90 18.68 62.58 - - Horizontal NA 

3 11993.80 35.54 5.33 40.87 54.00 13.13 Horizontal PASS 

4 17855.33 32.53 13.93 46.46 54.00 7.54 Horizontal PASS 

5 1945.35 39.30 1.75 41.05 68.20 27.15 Horizontal PASS 

6 6901.70 50.51 18.67 69.18 - - Horizontal NA 

7 14345.21 40.81 9.58 50.39 68.20 17.81 Horizontal PASS 

8 17930.33 39.79 13.46 53.25 74.00 20.75 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Right Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6825 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2328.95 30.99 2.25 33.24 54.00 20.76 Vertical PASS 

2 6900.30 52.36 18.67 71.03 - - Vertical NA 

3 12372.81 35.89 5.48 41.37 54.00 12.63 Vertical PASS 

4 17989.33 32.16 13.96 46.12 54.00 7.88 Vertical PASS 

5 1941.50 38.94 1.70 40.64 68.20 27.56 Vertical PASS 

6 6899.95 59.75 18.67 78.42 - - Vertical NA 

7 14334.88 40.97 9.46 50.43 68.20 17.77 Vertical PASS 

8 17856.00 39.11 13.92 53.03 74.00 20.97 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Right Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6505 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2245.65 31.17 2.13 33.30 54.00 20.70 Horizontal PASS 

2 6560.45 66.01 18.07 84.08 - - Horizontal NA 

3 11991.47 36.27 5.30 41.57 54.00 12.43 Horizontal PASS 

4 17861.66 33.08 13.82 46.90 54.00 7.10 Horizontal PASS 

5 1954.10 38.87 1.57 40.44 68.20 27.76 Horizontal PASS 

6 6547.15 72.83 18.12 90.95 - - Horizontal NA 

7 14354.21 40.81 9.50 50.31 68.20 17.89 Horizontal PASS 

8 17854.33 39.12 13.95 53.07 74.00 20.93 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Right Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6505 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2364.65 30.98 2.45 33.43 54.00 20.57 Vertical PASS 

2 6557.65 74.40 18.08 92.48 - - Vertical NA 

3 12036.13 35.78 5.62 41.40 54.00 12.60 Vertical PASS 

4 17861.66 32.65 13.82 46.47 54.00 7.53 Vertical PASS 

5 2163.05 39.06 1.53 40.59 68.20 27.61 Vertical PASS 

6 6562.20 83.43 18.05 101.48 - - Vertical NA 

7 14388.55 42.25 8.34 50.59 68.20 17.61 Vertical PASS 

8 17991.00 39.62 13.97 53.59 74.00 20.41 Vertical PASS 
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Radiated Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5955 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5840.04 29.88 13.27 43.15 68.20 25.05 Horizontal PASS 

2 5870.03 29.90 13.44 43.34 68.20 24.86 Horizontal PASS 

3 5918.12 29.37 13.86 43.23 68.20 24.97 Horizontal PASS 

4 5840.88 39.49 13.27 52.76 88.20 35.44 Horizontal PASS 

5 5873.03 39.58 13.47 53.05 88.20 35.15 Horizontal PASS 

6 5917.87 38.90 13.86 52.76 88.20 35.44 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5955 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5854.71 29.65 13.29 42.94 68.20 25.26 Vertical PASS 

2 5877.79 29.50 13.51 43.01 68.20 25.19 Vertical PASS 

3 5917.87 29.34 13.86 43.20 68.20 25.00 Vertical PASS 

4 5852.42 39.95 13.26 53.21 88.20 34.99 Vertical PASS 

5 5875.80 39.88 13.49 53.37 88.20 34.83 Vertical PASS 

6 5921.00 39.83 13.88 53.71 88.20 34.49 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7115 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 15 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7125.98 29.59 16.18 45.77 68.20 22.43 Horizontal PASS 

2 7159.33 29.46 16.18 45.64 68.20 22.56 Horizontal PASS 

3 7215.87 29.74 16.98 46.72 68.20 21.48 Horizontal PASS 

4 7125.28 39.60 16.19 55.79 88.20 32.41 Horizontal PASS 

5 7155.72 39.43 16.11 55.54 88.20 32.66 Horizontal PASS 

6 7217.33 39.96 16.98 56.94 88.20 31.26 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7115 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 15 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7125.28 33.07 16.19 49.26 68.20 18.94 Vertical PASS 

2 7165.60 29.12 16.30 45.42 68.20 22.78 Vertical PASS 

3 7214.92 29.55 16.98 46.53 68.20 21.67 Vertical PASS 

4 7125.70 42.84 16.18 59.02 88.20 29.18 Vertical PASS 

5 7161.40 39.01 16.22 55.23 88.20 32.97 Vertical PASS 

6 7212.91 39.41 16.98 56.39 88.20 31.81 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE20)RU242 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5955 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 15 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5859.61 29.76 13.33 43.09 68.20 25.11 Horizontal PASS 

2 5877.54 29.47 13.51 42.98 68.20 25.22 Horizontal PASS 

3 5923.47 29.90 13.90 43.80 68.20 24.40 Horizontal PASS 

4 5856.53 39.42 13.30 52.72 88.20 35.48 Horizontal PASS 

5 5876.31 39.35 13.50 52.85 88.20 35.35 Horizontal PASS 

6 5921.68 40.91 13.88 54.79 88.20 33.41 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE20)RU242 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5955 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 15 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5854.91 29.72 13.29 43.01 68.20 25.19 Vertical PASS 

2 5882.55 29.50 13.56 43.06 68.20 25.14 Vertical PASS 

3 5923.55 30.56 13.90 44.46 68.20 23.74 Vertical PASS 

4 5853.76 39.94 13.28 53.22 88.20 34.98 Vertical PASS 

5 5879.69 39.61 13.53 53.14 88.20 35.06 Vertical PASS 

6 5923.52 41.39 13.90 55.29 88.20 32.91 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE20)RU242 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7115 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7125.22 34.76 16.19 50.95 68.20 17.25 Horizontal PASS 

2 7144.66 29.11 16.04 45.15 68.20 23.05 Horizontal PASS 

3 7191.62 29.28 16.80 46.08 68.20 22.12 Horizontal PASS 

4 7125.50 46.86 16.18 63.04 88.20 25.16 Horizontal PASS 

5 7148.16 39.59 16.01 55.60 88.20 32.60 Horizontal PASS 

6 7189.74 39.33 16.76 56.09 88.20 32.11 Horizontal PASS 

 
  



 
Page 138 / 150  

Report No.: TCWA25060045707 

 
 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 
 

 

Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE20)RU242 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7115 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7125.16 43.76 16.19 59.95 68.20 8.25 Vertical PASS 

2 7144.49 29.42 16.04 45.46 68.20 22.74 Vertical PASS 

3 7190.03 29.38 16.77 46.15 68.20 22.05 Vertical PASS 

4 7125.16 56.63 16.19 72.82 88.20 15.38 Vertical PASS 

5 7144.85 39.26 16.04 55.30 88.20 32.90 Vertical PASS 

6 7188.34 39.12 16.73 55.85 88.20 32.35 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE40)RU484 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5965 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5868.02 29.47 13.42 42.89 68.20 25.31 Horizontal PASS 

2 5902.23 31.71 13.74 45.45 68.20 22.75 Horizontal PASS 

3 5922.62 41.83 13.90 55.73 68.20 12.47 Horizontal PASS 

4 5871.35 40.50 13.45 53.95 88.20 34.25 Horizontal PASS 

5 5898.42 41.83 13.71 55.54 88.20 32.66 Horizontal PASS 

6 5923.45 53.00 13.90 66.90 88.20 21.30 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE40)RU484 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5965 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5862.06 29.67 13.36 43.03 68.20 25.17 Vertical PASS 

2 5899.86 32.86 13.73 46.59 68.20 21.61 Vertical PASS 

3 5923.68 43.66 13.90 57.56 68.20 10.64 Vertical PASS 

4 5862.03 40.05 13.36 53.41 88.20 34.79 Vertical PASS 

5 5894.23 43.43 13.67 57.10 88.20 31.10 Vertical PASS 

6 5924.06 56.33 13.91 70.24 88.20 17.96 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE40)RU484 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7085 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7126.54 29.24 16.18 45.42 68.20 22.78 Horizontal PASS 

2 7163.44 29.28 16.25 45.53 68.20 22.67 Horizontal PASS 

3 7203.88 29.53 16.97 46.50 68.20 21.70 Horizontal PASS 

4 7133.95 39.22 16.13 55.35 88.20 32.85 Horizontal PASS 

5 7170.72 39.59 16.39 55.98 88.20 32.22 Horizontal PASS 

6 7209.96 39.14 16.97 56.11 88.20 32.09 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE40)RU484 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7085 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7130.28 29.22 16.15 45.37 68.20 22.83 Vertical PASS 

2 7182.60 29.36 16.63 45.99 68.20 22.21 Vertical PASS 

3 7228.72 29.59 17.00 46.59 68.20 21.61 Vertical PASS 

4 7126.28 38.84 16.19 55.03 88.20 33.17 Vertical PASS 

5 7181.12 39.08 16.59 55.67 88.20 32.53 Vertical PASS 

6 7223.47 39.09 17.00 56.09 88.20 32.11 Vertical PASS 

 
  



 
Page 143 / 150  

Report No.: TCWA25060045707 

 
 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 
 

 

Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU996 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5985 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5889.13 42.58 13.62 56.20 68.20 12.00 Horizontal PASS 

2 5909.50 47.40 13.80 61.20 68.20 7.00 Horizontal PASS 

3 5921.78 50.57 13.88 64.45 68.20 3.75 Horizontal PASS 

4 5886.45 51.22 13.60 64.82 88.20 23.38 Horizontal PASS 

5 5907.62 57.37 13.79 71.16 88.20 17.04 Horizontal PASS 

6 5922.46 60.70 13.89 74.59 88.20 13.61 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU996 Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 5985 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5886.17 41.79 13.59 55.38 68.20 12.82 Vertical PASS 

2 5909.06 48.19 13.80 61.99 68.20 6.21 Vertical PASS 

3 5919.10 49.69 13.87 63.56 68.20 4.64 Vertical PASS 

4 5883.09 51.96 13.56 65.52 88.20 22.68 Vertical PASS 

5 5909.18 59.31 13.80 73.11 88.20 15.09 Vertical PASS 

6 5920.22 60.78 13.88 74.66 88.20 13.54 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU484 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 19 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7128.96 29.19 16.16 45.35 68.20 22.85 Horizontal PASS 

2 7183.58 29.48 16.64 46.12 68.20 22.08 Horizontal PASS 

3 7238.29 29.52 17.02 46.54 68.20 21.66 Horizontal PASS 

4 7133.54 39.30 16.12 55.42 88.20 32.78 Horizontal PASS 

5 7183.63 39.83 16.64 56.47 88.20 31.73 Horizontal PASS 

6 7234.91 39.97 17.01 56.98 88.20 31.22 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE80)RU484 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 7025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 19 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7135.15 29.31 16.11 45.42 68.20 22.78 Vertical PASS 

2 7189.66 29.10 16.76 45.86 68.20 22.34 Vertical PASS 

3 7231.32 29.39 17.00 46.39 68.20 21.81 Vertical PASS 

4 7126.83 39.45 16.18 55.63 88.20 32.57 Vertical PASS 

5 7184.56 39.54 16.67 56.21 88.20 31.99 Vertical PASS 

6 7227.68 39.46 17.00 56.46 88.20 31.74 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5849.98 33.10 13.24 46.34 68.20 21.86 Horizontal PASS 

2 5891.09 36.28 13.64 49.92 68.20 18.28 Horizontal PASS 

3 5919.49 34.87 13.87 48.74 68.20 19.46 Horizontal PASS 

4 5849.64 44.45 13.24 57.69 88.20 30.51 Horizontal PASS 

5 5891.04 46.31 13.64 59.95 88.20 28.25 Horizontal PASS 

6 5920.89 43.91 13.88 57.79 88.20 30.41 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6025 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 17 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5851.21 32.95 13.25 46.20 68.20 22.00 Vertical PASS 

2 5893.61 36.20 13.67 49.87 68.20 18.33 Vertical PASS 

3 5919.99 36.49 13.87 50.36 68.20 17.84 Vertical PASS 

4 5852.56 42.23 13.27 55.50 88.20 32.70 Vertical PASS 

5 5900.73 47.04 13.73 60.77 88.20 27.43 Vertical PASS 

6 5916.63 45.69 13.85 59.54 88.20 28.66 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6985 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7133.59 29.15 16.12 45.27 68.20 22.93 Horizontal PASS 

2 7182.22 29.10 16.62 45.72 68.20 22.48 Horizontal PASS 

3 7234.39 29.44 17.01 46.45 68.20 21.75 Horizontal PASS 

4 7132.64 39.01 16.13 55.14 88.20 33.06 Horizontal PASS 

5 7178.82 39.65 16.56 56.21 88.20 31.99 Horizontal PASS 

6 7238.33 39.84 17.02 56.86 88.20 31.34 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: ax(HE160)RU996 Left Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 6985 

IMEI: -- Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: Power 18 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 7127.95 29.16 16.17 45.33 68.20 22.87 Vertical PASS 

2 7194.67 29.31 16.86 46.17 68.20 22.03 Vertical PASS 

3 7231.74 29.44 17.00 46.44 68.20 21.76 Vertical PASS 

4 7137.54 38.83 16.09 54.92 88.20 33.28 Vertical PASS 

5 7190.32 39.20 16.77 55.97 88.20 32.23 Vertical PASS 

6 7229.22 39.09 17.00 56.09 88.20 32.11 Vertical PASS 

 

~The End~ 


